Box 504, SE-371 23  Karlskrona, Sweden
Telephone   +46 455 30 60 00
Telefax   +46 455 30 60 30
Web   www.dynapac.com
DYNAPAC
CC 422/422C/CC 422HF/422CHF
CC 432
CC 522/522C/CC 522HF/522CHF

and larger diameter drums compared with the CC 422 and is in the 12 tonne class.
This roller is also available in a combi version, weighing about 11 tons and
with model designation CC 522C.
Vibratory roller
CC 422/422C/CC 422HF/CC 422CHF/CC 432
CC 522/522C/CC 522HF/522CHF
Maintenance
M422EN5, August  2003
Diesel engine:
               Cummins B 3.9 TAA
These instructions apply from:
CC 422 PIN (S/N) *42520422*
CC 422C PIN (S/N) *42620427*
CC 422HF PIN (S/N) *43520423*
CC 422CHF PIN (S/N) *43620429*
CC 432 PIN (S/N) *42720433*
CC 522 PIN (S/N) *42920523*
CC 522C PIN (S/N) *43020527*
CC 522HF PIN (S/N) *43720522*
CC 522CHF PIN (S/N) *43820526*
KEEP T
HIS
 M
ANUAL F
OR
FUTURE R
EFERENCE
2 CC 422/HF/422C/CHF - CC 432 - CC 522/HF/522C/CHF  M422EN5
CONTENTS
Safety instructions - Personal safety
Special caution - Machine or component damage
WARNING SYMBOLS
GENERAL
Read the entire manual before starting any
service work.
Make sure that ventilation (extraction) is
adequate if the engine is run indoors.
The machine must be cared for properly to ensure
satisfactory operation. Keep the machine clean to
facilitate quick and timely detection of any leakage, loose
bolts and loose connections.
Make a habit each day, before starting up, of checking the
roller to detect any leakage or damage. Also check the
ground underneath the roller, where it is most often easier
to detect any leakage.
TAKE CARE OF THE ENVIRONMENT! Do not
leave behind any oil, fuel or other substances
that are detrimental to the environment.